
RUSSELLVILLE BOARD OF EDUCATION
CALLED BOARD MEETING
Tuesday, September 30, 2025 at 6:00pm
THE BOARDROOM AT RUSSELLVILLE HIGH SCHOOL
THIS MEETING WILL BE AUDIO RECORDED
The media has been notified of this meeting.

1. CALL TO ORDER

1.1. The meeting will be called to order by the Board President.

2. ROLL CALL

2.1. Board Member Roll Call

3. PUBLIC COMMENT

4. SCHOOL BOARD ORGANIZATION
Election of Officer

4.1. Board Secretary

5. SCHOOL BOARD MEETINGS

5.1. Consider approving the remaining scheduled meetings to begin at 6pm.

6. SCHOOL BOARD COMMITTEES

6.1. Board Member Involvement

7. FINANCE

7.1. Financial Report for Period 2

7.2. Consider approving the 2024-2025 Annual Financial Report and the 2025-2026 Proposed Budget.

8. DISCUSSION ITEMS

9. EXECUTIVE SESSION

10. ADJOURNMENT



 
RSD Board of Education Agenda Template  

Templates serve to provide background information regarding agenda items.  
 

Board Meeting Date: ​​ September 15, 2025 

Item Title: ​ ​ ​ Financial Reports for Period 2 

Responsible Administrator: ​ Justin Robertson 

Strategic Plan Priority:  ​ Financial Stability 

 

Background: 

Financial Reports will be information only.  

 

 
 

 











































































 
RSD Board of Education Agenda Abstract  

Abstracts serve to provide background information regarding agenda items.  
 

Board Meeting Date: ​​ September 9, 2025 

Item Title: ​ ​ ​ 2024-25 Annual Financial Report and 2025-26 Proposed Budget 

Responsible Administrator: ​ Justin Robertson 

Strategic Plan Priority:  ​ Financial Stability 

 

Background: 

Attached is the 2024-25 Annual Financial Report and the 2025-26 Proposed Budget.  The Annual 

Financial Report is the actual revenue and expenditures for the 2024-25 School Year, while the 

Proposed Budget is an estimate of revenue and expenditures for the 2025-26 School Year. 

 

Recommended Acton:  

To approve the 2024-25 Annual Financial Report and the 2025-26 Proposed Budget. 
 

 



Actual FY 24-25 Budget FY 25-26

FUND 1 - Teacher Salary

Beginning Balance 0.00 0.00

Total Revenues 0.00 0.00

Total Expenditures 28,332,525.73 30,063,403.39

Total Transfers 28,332,525.73 30,063,403.39

Ending Balance 0.00 0.00

FUND 2 - Operating

Beginning Balance 13,128,885.78 13,285,877.94

Total Revenues 69,219,925.20 70,008,091.55

Total Expenditures 32,606,278.17 34,245,971.57

Total Transfers -36,456,654.87 -35,717,465.39

Ending Balance 13,285,877.94 13,330,532.53

FUND 3 - Building

Beginning Balance 7,039,395.27 7,192,474.56

Total Revenues 326,190.20 290,000.00

Total Expenditures 3,217,057.25 0.00

Total Transfers 3,043,946.34 500,000.00

Ending Balance 7,192,474.56 7,982,474.56

FUND 4 - Debt Service

Beginning Balance 0.00 0.00

Total Revenues 0.00 43,000.00

Total Expenditures 5,262,943.69 5,366,062.00

Total Transfers 5,262,943.69 5,323,062.00

Ending Balance 0.00 0.00

FUND 5 - Capital Outlay

Beginning Balance 1,425,764.08 1,851,534.05

Total Revenues 1,648,276.54 1,678,700.00

LEA        : 5805000 Annual Financial Report and Budget - Level I Page #: 1
Run : 9/11/2025 8:01:54 AM

County :POPE

District : RUSSELLVILLE SCHOOL DISTRICT



Actual FY 24-25 Budget FY 25-26

FUND 5 - Capital Outlay Total Expenditures 1,222,506.57 3,188,500.00

Total Transfers 0.00 0.00

Ending Balance 1,851,534.05 341,734.05

FUND 6 - Federal Grants

Beginning Balance 1,884,210.43 1,937,148.03

Total Revenues 6,419,854.26 6,191,339.26

Total Expenditures 6,366,916.66 7,752,411.64

Total Transfers 0.00 0.00

Ending Balance 1,937,148.03 376,075.65

FUND 7 - Activity

Beginning Balance 662,426.28 666,418.95

Total Revenues 837,730.63 0.00

Total Expenditures 826,515.18 0.00

Total Transfers -7,222.78 0.00

Ending Balance 666,418.95 666,418.95

FUND 8 - Food Service

Beginning Balance 487,105.78 600,181.58

Total Revenues 4,152,240.88 3,801,800.00

Total Expenditures 4,041,703.74 3,860,050.00

Total Transfers 2,538.66 0.00

Ending Balance 600,181.58 541,931.58

FUND 9 - Fixed Asset

Beginning Balance 0.00 0.00

Total Revenues 0.00 0.00

Total Expenditures 0.00 0.00

Total Transfers 0.00 0.00

Ending Balance 0.00 0.00

LEA        : 5805000 Annual Financial Report and Budget - Level I Page #: 2
Run : 9/11/2025 8:01:54 AM

County :POPE

District : RUSSELLVILLE SCHOOL DISTRICT



FUND 9 - Fixed Asset

LEA        : 5805000 Annual Financial Report and Budget - Level I Page #: 3
Run : 9/11/2025 8:01:54 AM

County :POPE

District : RUSSELLVILLE SCHOOL DISTRICT



Actual FY 24-25 Budget FY 25-26

FUND 1 - Teacher Salary

Beginning Balance 0.00 0.00

Expenditures

Func 1100-1199: Reg Prog/Elem 
Sec

61000-61999 17,234,296.26 17,670,041.73

Func 1200-1299: Spec Ed 61000-61999 2,594,455.89 3,454,001.44

Func 1300-1399: Wkfc Ed Prog 61000-61999 346,202.13 354,857.17

Func 1500-1899: Comp Ed Prog 61000-61999 326,893.98 349,200.00

Func 1900-1999: Oth Inst Prog 61000-61999 2,230,610.93 2,265,515.58

Func 2100-2199: Sup Svcs-Stud 61000-61999 1,264,260.18 1,456,515.54

Func 2200-2299: Sup Svcs-Inst Stf 61000-61999 1,644,692.57 1,754,880.30

Func 2300-2399: Sup Svcs-Gen 
Adm

61000-61999 453,224.34 464,554.95

Func 2400-2499: Sup Svcs-Sch 
Adm

61000-61999 2,190,040.51 2,244,791.52

Func 3300-3399: Comm Svcs Ops 61000-61999 47,848.94 49,045.16

Total Expenditures 28,332,525.73 30,063,403.39

Transfers

52200-52299 28,332,525.73 30,063,403.39

Total Transfers 28,332,525.73 30,063,403.39

Ending Balance 0.00 0.00

Page #: 1
Run : 9/11/2025 8:10:02 AMRUSSELLVILLE SCHOOL DISTRICT

Annual Financial Report and Budget - Level IILEA: 5805000

County :POPE



FUND 2 - Operating

Beginning Balance 13,128,885.78 13,285,877.94

Revenues

11000-11999 48,008,526.18 49,013,000.00

12000-12999 84,291.33 45,000.00

13000-13999 93,510.00 90,000.00

14000-14999 12,995.52 12,000.00

15000-15999 936,967.48 553,500.00

19000-19999 185,399.49 159,500.00

21000-29999 2,865.84 2,500.00

31000-31999 11,927,636.00 12,936,118.00

32000-39999 7,940,136.66 7,194,473.55

42000-42999 2,959.65 2,000.00

53000-99999 24,637.05 0.00

Total Revenues 69,219,925.20 70,008,091.55

Expenditures

Func 1100-1199: Reg Prog/Elem 
Sec

61000-61999 1,034,723.50 798,250.46

62000-62999 4,813,764.99 5,911,934.14

63000-63999 801,240.11 746,406.00

66000-66999 873,364.48 978,386.44

67000-67999 3,563.54 3,325.00

65000-65999 121,272.69 100,175.00

68000-68999 95,409.99 68,245.00

64000-64999 1,821.73 0.00

Func 1200-1299: Spec Ed 62000-62999 779,719.59 813,161.99

63000-63999 469,510.40 53,000.00

66000-66999 1,479.10 10,750.00

61000-61999 404,133.39 411,612.91

65000-65999 1,754.28 4,650.00

Func 1300-1399: Wkfc Ed Prog 66000-66999 32,633.21 43,600.00

68000-68999 3,835.66 4,500.00

Page #: 2
Run : 9/11/2025 8:10:02 AMRUSSELLVILLE SCHOOL DISTRICT

Annual Financial Report and Budget - Level IILEA: 5805000

County :POPE



Expenditures Func 1300-1399: Wkfc Ed Prog 62000-62999 90,701.66 92,062.18

65000-65999 3,698.20 8,800.00

Func 1400-1499: Adlt/Cont Ed 
Prog

61000-61999 456,030.53 454,359.55

62000-62999 125,262.37 100,415.02

65000-65999 15,589.99 21,006.64

66000-66999 46,562.94 22,834.11

68000-68999 3,800.00 2,507.13

63000-63999 8.00 0.00

64000-64999 1,488.63 0.00

67000-67999 2,876.40 1,098.63

Func 1500-1899: Comp Ed Prog 62000-62999 86,124.05 101,410.00

66000-66999 0.00 72,200.00

Func 1900-1999: Oth Inst Prog 62000-62999 681,643.80 677,359.94

63000-63999 179,460.12 160,061.00

65000-65999 51,331.48 85,545.00

66000-66999 187,494.04 221,755.00

68000-68999 63,124.21 55,300.00

61000-61999 227,537.76 237,303.74

64000-64999 357.99 4,000.00

Func 2100-2199: Sup Svcs-Stud 62000-62999 457,164.51 469,719.96

63000-63999 45,295.54 230,434.64

66000-66999 24,291.97 60,872.65

61000-61999 489,621.63 461,597.11

65000-65999 5,379.60 9,950.00

68000-68999 416.00 1,500.00

Func 2200-2299: Sup Svcs-Inst Stf 62000-62999 524,388.46 522,221.26

63000-63999 290,623.77 214,000.00

65000-65999 208,799.69 212,807.80

66000-66999 1,051,175.76 1,104,441.06

61000-61999 340,563.09 325,957.27

68000-68999 2,392.46 13,040.57

64000-64999 4,750.00 2,000.00

Page #: 3
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Expenditures Func 2200-2299: Sup Svcs-Inst Stf 67000-67999 126,382.80 0.00

Func 2300-2399: Sup Svcs-Gen 
Adm

63000-63999 98,296.64 63,000.00

65000-65999 113,358.69 144,500.00

66000-66999 136,415.66 57,500.00

68000-68999 22,791.32 5,000.00

61000-61999 180,105.28 180,776.86

62000-62999 151,999.61 154,279.61

64000-64999 556.00 0.00

Func 2400-2499: Sup Svcs-Sch 
Adm

61000-61999 957,751.69 931,010.48

62000-62999 812,271.29 824,455.41

63000-63999 1,486.20 0.00

65000-65999 44,964.03 13,542.00

66000-66999 120,929.74 125,329.00

67000-67999 2,610.55 1,000.00

68000-68999 259.00 300.00

Func 2500-2599: Sup Svcs-Bus 61000-61999 1,191,453.75 1,203,500.61

62000-62999 316,289.32 336,215.02

63000-63999 114,705.60 184,486.00

65000-65999 28,415.48 165,315.00

66000-66999 919,932.16 1,186,500.00

67000-67999 155,434.32 512,500.00

68000-68999 68,216.66 14,950.00

64000-64999 51,194.83 35,500.00

Func 2600-2699: Op & Mntc of 
Plnt Svcs

62000-62999 826,253.48 1,298,647.32

64000-64999 1,551,149.90 1,340,697.00

66000-66999 1,966,382.40 2,163,536.00

61000-61999 2,946,293.72 2,948,365.62

63000-63999 322,719.11 459,337.00

65000-65999 866,496.23 779,400.00

68000-68999 1,451.80 1,400.00

67000-67999 4,141.64 6,500.00

Func 2700-2799: Stud Transp Svcs 61000-61999 1,619,189.43 1,618,102.28

Page #: 4
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Expenditures Func 2700-2799: Stud Transp Svcs 62000-62999 412,990.95 429,185.84

63000-63999 66,950.19 67,000.00

65000-65999 88,752.50 101,750.00

66000-66999 388,037.07 419,700.00

67000-67999 2,786.21 0.00

68000-68999 2,494.13 2,100.00

64000-64999 214,843.54 181,000.00

Func 2900-2999: Oth Sup Svcs 61000-61999 8,191.62 8,314.49

62000-62999 1,826.85 1,854.23

65000-65999 187,321.50 0.00

Func 3100-3199: Fd Svc Ops 62000-62999 56,719.66 57,570.45

Func 3300-3399: Comm Svcs Ops 61000-61999 155,489.01 156,803.01

62000-62999 50,030.12 50,791.14

63000-63999 22,294.46 25,000.00

65000-65999 6,794.43 7,550.00

66000-66999 62,843.95 7,150.00

67000-67999 10,450.76 65,000.00

68000-68999 20,131.77 15,000.00

Func 4300-4399: Lnd Impv Svcs 63000-63999 18,544.02 0.00

Func 5900-9999: Oth Non-Prog 
Cost

69000-69999 2,705.79 0.00

Total Expenditures 32,606,278.17 34,245,971.57

Transfers

52700-52799 5,044.69 0.00

52900-52949 178,076.77 169,000.00

52200-52299 42,651,743.76 45,727,756.78

69310-69319 -28,332,525.73 -30,063,403.39

69320-69329 -42,651,743.76 -45,727,756.78

69330-69339 -3,000,000.00 -500,000.00

69340-69349 -5,306,890.03 -5,323,062.00

69380-69399 -360.57 0.00

Page #: 5
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Transfers Total Transfers -36,456,654.87 -35,717,465.39

Ending Balance 13,285,877.94 13,330,532.53

Page #: 6
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FUND 3 - Building

Beginning Balance 7,039,395.27 7,192,474.56

Revenues

15000-15999 286,190.20 250,000.00

19000-19999 40,000.00 40,000.00

Total Revenues 326,190.20 290,000.00

Expenditures

Func 2600-2699: Op & Mntc of 
Plnt Svcs

64000-64999 3,217,057.25 0.00

Total Expenditures 3,217,057.25 0.00

Transfers

52200-52299 3,000,000.00 500,000.00

52400-52499 43,946.34 0.00

Total Transfers 3,043,946.34 500,000.00

Ending Balance 7,192,474.56 7,982,474.56

Page #: 7
Run : 9/11/2025 8:10:02 AMRUSSELLVILLE SCHOOL DISTRICT

Annual Financial Report and Budget - Level IILEA: 5805000

County :POPE



FUND 4 - Debt Service

Beginning Balance 0.00 0.00

Revenues

43000-44999 0.00 43,000.00

Total Revenues 0.00 43,000.00

Expenditures

Func 5100-5199: LEA Indbtns 68000-68999 1,522,943.69 1,483,729.00

69000-69999 3,740,000.00 3,882,333.00

Total Expenditures 5,262,943.69 5,366,062.00

Transfers

52200-52299 5,306,890.03 5,323,062.00

69330-69339 -43,946.34 0.00

Total Transfers 5,262,943.69 5,323,062.00

Ending Balance 0.00 0.00

Page #: 8
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Annual Financial Report and Budget - Level IILEA: 5805000
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FUND 5 - Capital Outlay

Beginning Balance 1,425,764.08 1,851,534.05

Revenues

11000-11999 1,646,028.74 1,676,700.00

12000-12999 2,247.80 2,000.00

Total Revenues 1,648,276.54 1,678,700.00

Expenditures

Func 1100-1199: Reg Prog/Elem 
Sec

66000-66999 39,054.97 72,500.00

67000-67999 45,187.60 0.00

Func 1900-1999: Oth Inst Prog 66000-66999 9,199.53 1,000.00

67000-67999 65,394.00 105,000.00

Func 2100-2199: Sup Svcs-Stud 66000-66999 1,970.00 0.00

67000-67999 28,323.17 0.00

Func 2200-2299: Sup Svcs-Inst Stf 66000-66999 4,654.46 60,000.00

67000-67999 0.00 50,000.00

Func 2300-2399: Sup Svcs-Gen 
Adm

66000-66999 5,441.00 0.00

Func 2400-2499: Sup Svcs-Sch 
Adm

66000-66999 5,312.53 0.00

67000-67999 7,074.10 0.00

Func 2500-2599: Sup Svcs-Bus 66000-66999 0.00 1,800,000.00

Func 2600-2699: Op & Mntc of 
Plnt Svcs

66000-66999 3,189.86 0.00

67000-67999 4,007.07 0.00

64000-64999 128,784.03 0.00

Func 2700-2799: Stud Transp Svcs 67000-67999 788,733.00 1,100,000.00

Func 4600-4699: Bld Acq & Cons 
Svcs

64000-64999 68,031.66 0.00

Func 4700-4899: Bld Impv Svcs 67000-67999 18,149.59 0.00

Total Expenditures 1,222,506.57 3,188,500.00

Ending Balance 1,851,534.05 341,734.05

Page #: 9
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FUND 6 - Federal Grants

Beginning Balance 1,884,210.43 1,937,148.03

Revenues

43000-44999 72,187.41 72,000.00

45000-46999 6,347,666.85 6,119,339.26

Total Revenues 6,419,854.26 6,191,339.26

Expenditures

Func 1100-1199: Reg Prog/Elem 
Sec

61000-61999 156,464.13 264,950.00

62000-62999 42,492.31 92,908.00

63000-63999 28,190.69 52,670.00

66000-66999 156,754.34 51,600.00

67000-67999 65,424.08 79,000.00

Func 1200-1299: Spec Ed 66000-66999 3,528.23 53,400.00

63000-63999 112,792.64 449,900.00

65000-65999 0.00 1,550.00

61000-61999 878,787.01 899,386.00

62000-62999 240,666.57 292,721.61

Func 1300-1399: Wkfc Ed Prog 63000-63999 24,614.78 18,577.50

66000-66999 32,994.70 48,866.28

67000-67999 12,648.36 7,500.00

61000-61999 10,000.74 0.00

62000-62999 2,525.19 0.00

65000-65999 19,801.06 12,400.00

68000-68999 1,200.00 500.00

Func 1400-1499: Adlt/Cont Ed 
Prog

61000-61999 112,004.79 109,300.00

62000-62999 28,095.05 25,157.47

66000-66999 77.63 1,451.69

Func 1500-1899: Comp Ed Prog 61000-61999 1,031,236.16 1,137,000.00

62000-62999 274,445.66 333,600.00

66000-66999 3,679.96 129,771.80

63000-63999 2,651.40 9,000.00

Page #: 10
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Expenditures Func 1900-1999: Oth Inst Prog 61000-61999 129,782.29 123,700.00

62000-62999 1,795.76 33,501.00

66000-66999 4,031.58 3,629.67

Func 2100-2199: Sup Svcs-Stud 67000-67999 31,001.34 60,000.00

61000-61999 159,190.20 166,964.00

62000-62999 39,063.21 50,639.86

63000-63999 520,475.12 1,173,514.41

66000-66999 16,926.14 102,285.68

65000-65999 1,231.89 15,700.00

68000-68999 0.00 200.00

Func 2200-2299: Sup Svcs-Inst Stf 61000-61999 294,035.88 369,084.00

62000-62999 79,502.09 108,898.30

63000-63999 346,685.44 311,592.62

65000-65999 9,128.37 126,250.00

66000-66999 136,741.03 304,137.72

68000-68999 1,369.64 11,700.00

Func 2300-2399: Sup Svcs-Gen 
Adm

61000-61999 31,466.07 40,000.00

62000-62999 8,056.83 10,600.00

63000-63999 495.00 900.00

65000-65999 821.05 9,000.00

66000-66999 0.00 12,552.75

Func 2500-2599: Sup Svcs-Bus 61000-61999 61,619.33 83,200.00

62000-62999 16,079.37 23,000.00

63000-63999 112,218.80 53,100.00

65000-65999 5,640.45 15,400.00

66000-66999 1,450.74 43,972.61

67000-67999 0.00 7,000.00

Func 2600-2699: Op & Mntc of 
Plnt Svcs

64000-64999 373,236.94 0.00

66000-66999 138,645.00 29,545.00

63000-63999 288,879.79 192,771.34

65000-65999 0.00 8,000.00

Func 2700-2799: Stud Transp Svcs 63000-63999 0.00 10,000.00
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Expenditures Func 2700-2799: Stud Transp Svcs 65000-65999 116.48 12,000.00

66000-66999 210.77 10,000.00

67000-67999 100,000.00 11,000.00

Func 3300-3399: Comm Svcs Ops 63000-63999 3,200.00 4,600.00

66000-66999 9,579.58 4,486.90

61000-61999 52,984.13 53,954.43

62000-62999 14,740.27 15,171.00

65000-65999 1,430.54 150.00

67000-67999 43,495.00 0.00

Func 5500-5899: Ind Cost 68000-68999 78,076.77 69,000.00

Func 5900-9999: Oth Non-Prog 
Cost

69000-69999 12,438.29 0.00

Total Expenditures 6,366,916.66 7,752,411.64

Ending Balance 1,937,148.03 376,075.65
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FUND 7 - Activity

Beginning Balance 662,426.28 666,418.95

Revenues

15000-15999 34,583.97 0.00

17000-17999 556,242.23 0.00

19000-19999 246,904.43 0.00

Total Revenues 837,730.63 0.00

Expenditures

Func 1100-1199: Reg Prog/Elem 
Sec

63000-63999 13,461.02 0.00

65000-65999 228,553.86 0.00

66000-66999 404,571.94 0.00

68000-68999 70,664.16 0.00

67000-67999 20,267.85 0.00

Func 2100-2199: Sup Svcs-Stud 66000-66999 577.50 0.00

Func 2300-2399: Sup Svcs-Gen 
Adm

66000-66999 25,001.43 0.00

Func 2900-2999: Oth Sup Svcs 63000-63999 63,247.75 0.00

65000-65999 169.67 0.00

Total Expenditures 826,515.18 0.00

Transfers

52700-52799 24,319.07 0.00

69320-69329 -5,044.69 0.00

69370-69379 -24,319.07 0.00

69380-69399 -2,178.09 0.00

Total Transfers -7,222.78 0.00

Ending Balance 666,418.95 666,418.95
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FUND 8 - Food Service

Beginning Balance 487,105.78 600,181.58

Revenues

15000-15999 27,352.10 20,000.00

16000-16999 482,025.52 483,100.00

32000-39999 92,064.99 86,700.00

45000-46999 3,550,798.27 3,212,000.00

Total Revenues 4,152,240.88 3,801,800.00

Expenditures

Func 2600-2699: Op & Mntc of 
Plnt Svcs

64000-64999 0.00 3,500.00

Func 3100-3199: Fd Svc Ops 61000-61999 43,731.27 41,000.00

62000-62999 12,503.09 13,211.00

63000-63999 22,002.45 20,000.00

65000-65999 3,851,533.28 3,662,150.00

66000-66999 8,616.02 20,189.00

64000-64999 3,317.63 0.00

Func 5500-5899: Ind Cost 68000-68999 100,000.00 100,000.00

Total Expenditures 4,041,703.74 3,860,050.00

Transfers

52700-52799 2,178.09 0.00

52200-52299 360.57 0.00

Total Transfers 2,538.66 0.00

Ending Balance 600,181.58 541,931.58
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FUND 9 - Fixed Asset

Beginning Balance 0.00 0.00

Ending Balance 0.00 0.00
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